
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Prepared by: Jenifer Chapital, Procurement Agent
RFP No. 21-500587, Manage, Operate and Maintain the DeKalb Tennis Center

Opening Date: July 15, 2021   Time: 3:00 p.m.

Criteria
Max Points 
Available

Organization Qualifications 30

Procedural Approach to 
Maintenance and Customer 10

Comprehensive Business 
and Marketing Plan 10

Personnel 10

Financial Responsibility 5

References 5

LSBE DeKalb 10

LSBE MSA 5
Good Faith 

Effort 2

Cost 20

Total Points 100

10.0

5.0

5.0

10.0

Cumulative Score Report

10.0

Number of Responses Received: 1
Recommend award to the sole responder who is responsive and responsible: 
Agape Tennis Academy, LLC, 5512 Glenridge Drive Unit-A, Atlanta, GA  30342 

DeKalb First Ordinance 
Participation

PROPOSER

Agape Tennis Academy, LLC

27.5

8.5

20.00

96


	Sheet1

