DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting RFP No. 21-500587, Manage, Operate and Maintain the DeKalb Tennis Center			Prepared by: Jenifer Chapital, Procurement Agent is Center
Opening Date: July 15, 202	1 Time: 3:0	0 p.m.	
	<del></del>	F	PROPOSER
Criteria		Max Points Available	Agape Tennis Academy, LLC
Organization Qualifications		30	27.5
Procedural Approach to Maintenance and Customer		10	8.5
Comprehensive Business and Marketing Plan		10	10.0
Personnel		10	10.0
Financial Responsibility		5	5.0
References		5	5.0
DeKalb First Ordinance Participation	LSBE DeKalb	10	10.0
	LSBE MSA	5	
	Good Faith Effort	2	
Cost		20	20.00
<b>Total Points</b>		100	96
	sole responde	er who is responsive and respon ridge Drive Unit-A, Atlanta, GA	